SHORT FORM ORDER

SUPREME COURT - STATE OF NEW YORK

Present:

HON. JOSEPH COVELLO

Justice

AUTOTECH COLLISION, INC.,

NASSAU COUNTY TRIAL/IAS, PART 24

Plaintiff / Petitioner,

INDEX NO.: 016105/04

-against-

Attorney for Plaintiff
Scott F. Guardino, PLLC
932 Willis Avenue
Albertson, NY 11507

THE VILLAGE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, EUGENE J. MURRAY, as Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Rockville Centre, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Incorporated and DAVID A. KRASULA, a hearing officer appointed by the Incorporated Village of Rockville Centre,

Attorney for Defendant
William J. Croutier, Jr., Esq.,
138 Mineola Blvd
Mineola, NY 11501

Defendant / Respondent.

ORDERED, for reasons which do not appear on the record, this Justice disqualifies himself from participating in this matter and, it is

ORDERED, that this matter shall be forwarded to Hon. Anthony Marano, Administrative Judge for re-assignment to another Justice of this Court pursuant to Uniform Rules for New York State Trial Courts Sec. 202.3(b).

The foregoing constitutes the order of this Court.

Dated: December 6, 2004

Joseph Covello, J. S. C

GORN

SHORT FORM ORDER

SUPREME COURT - STATE OF NEW YORK

Present:

HON. JOSEPH COVELLO

Justice

AUTOTECH COLLISION, INC.,

NASSAU COUNTY TRIAL/IAS, PART 24

Plaintiff / Petitioner,

INDEX NO.: 016105/04

-against-

Attorney for Plaintiff
Scott F. Guardino, PLLC
932 Willis Avenue
Albertson, NY 11507

THE VILLAGE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE, EUGENE J. MURRAY, as Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Rockville Centre, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Incorporated and DAVID A. KRASULA, a hearing officer appointed by the Incorporated Village of Rockville Centre,

Attorney for Defendant
William J. Croutier, Jr., Esq.,

138 Mineola Blvd Mineola, NY 11501

Defendant / Respondent.

ORDERED, for reasons which do not appear on the record, this Justice disqualifies himself from participating in this matter and, it is

ORDERED, that this matter shall be forwarded to Hon. Anthony Marano, Administrative Judge for re-assignment to another Justice of this Court pursuant to Uniform Rules for New York State Trial Courts Sec. 202.3(b).

The foregoing constitutes the order of this Court.

Dated: December 6, 2004

Joseph Covello, J. S. C